

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO POLICYHOLDERS

COLLECTIONS

Changes to cover

As part of our annual product review process we have made some amendments to the Collections policy wording available from Private Client Group.

Please refer to the policy wording for full details.

Insurance provided by



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE COLLECTIONS COVER

Change	Section	Why are we making this change
Move 'Your duties after an occurance or incident' from General Conditions	Part II – Making a Claim, Your Duties after an occurance or incident	Clarification
Increasing the market appreciation to 200% of the market value and for fine art only the valuation time limit is increased from 24 months to 36 months	Part III – Collections, C. Additional Covers, 5. Market appreciation	Increase in cover
Add Cyber Exclusion	Part III – Collections, D. Exclusions, 18. Cyber Exclusion	Clarification
Change name of part 4. Changes of circumstances to part 4. Disclosure of Information	Part IV – General Conditions, 4. Disclosure of Information	Clarification
Wording changed go clarify the consequences of failing to exercise reasonable care	Part IV – General Conditions, 4. Disclosure of Information	Clarification
Terms of cancellation changed to allow Azur to cancel from inception or renewal or in the case of clients on direct debit from the the last payment date if the client has not paid all of his premium or has missed an instalment on direct debit	Part IV – General Conditions, 9. Our Cancellation	Clarification
Adding a new clause clarifying our position on the value of recovered property and the value at which insured parties can buy these back	Part IV – General Conditions, 23. Recovered Property	New Clause to cover recovered property to prevent disputes over claims

For more information, please contact us at:

Azur Underwriting Limited Linen Court 10 East Road London N1 6AD

Telephone:

+ 44 (0)20 3319 8888

www.azuruw.com

Azur Underwriting Limited distributes and administers this policy on behalf of American International Group UK Limited. Azur Underwriting Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN 774401). Azur Underwriting Limited is a company registered in England & Wales (company number 09903413) with a registered office at First Floor, Templeback, 10 Temple Back, Bristol, BS1 6FL. This policy is underwritten by American International Group UK Limited. American International Group UK Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority (FRN number 781109). American International Group UK Limited is registered in England (company number 10737370) with a registered address at The AIG Building, 58 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4AB. This information can be checked by visiting the FS Register (www.fca.org.uk/register).